

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Anticipatory Bail Application No.2954 of 2024**

Vishnudev Ramsundar Mishra ..... Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .... Respondents.

---

Mr Mohan Kumbhar i/by Ganesh Gupta for the applicant.

Mr Amit Palkar, APP for respondent/State.

Mr Anshuman Sambre for the intervenor.

---

**Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.**

**Date : 18 November 2024.**

**P.C. :**

Leave to implead first informant as party respondent to this application. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. Mr Anshuman Sambre waives service of notice on behalf of the newly added respondent.

2. Learned Counsel for the applicant to provide a copy of this application to the newly added respondent.

3. Learned APP also seeks an adjournment as the investigating officer is not present and maintains his earlier statement that the applicant will not be arrested till the next date.

4. At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to **7 January 2025.**

**[ R. N. Laddha, J. ]**

