



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2954/2024

VISHNUDEV RAMSUNDAR MISHRA ..APPLICANT
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. ..RESPONDENTS

Adv. Ganesh Gupta a/w. Adv. Sahil Ghorpade, Adv. Saimanohar Singh
i/b. G G Legal Associates for applicant.
Mr. Anand S. Shalgaonkar, APP for the State.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : JANUARY 31, 2025.

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel for the applicant submits that the ad-interim order has been passed on 24th October 2024 by His Lordship Justice R. N. Laddha.

2. In view of the notice dated 8th February 2024, Registry to verify and place this matter before the appropriate Court.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)