

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2453 OF 2024

Hussain Ahmed Tawakkal Khan	...Applicant
V/s.	
State of Maharashtra & Anr.	...Respondents

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2954 OF 2024**

Vishnudev Ramsundar Mishra	...Applicant
V/s.	
State of Maharashtra & Anr.	...Respondents

Adv. Anjali Patil a/w Adv. Tohid Shaikh for the Applicant in
ABA/2453/2024.
Mr. Y.M. Nakhwa, APP for the Respondent-State.
Adv. Payal Vardhan, for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 9th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

- . Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2 seeks time.
- 2) At her request, stand over to 30th April, 2026.
- 3) Ad-interim-relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)